NO: TBS/JU/23/10301 Hated: 07-06-2022

The Business School, University of Jammu, Jammu.

<u>Notice</u> (PhD Admission)

The following candidates are Provisionally Selected for the enrolment to PhD Programme in The Business School and Bhaderwah Campus, University of Jammu, under the Exempted Category for the session May-June, 2023.

Further they required to deposit (i) a fee of **Rs. 4520/-** in the Office of The Business School, University of Jammu, Jammu through **Demand Draft, favouring Director, The Business School, University of Jammu** and (ii) **Rs. 4740/-** (comprising of PhD registration fee Rs. 2370/- and Supervisory fee Rs. 2370/-) through **Demand Draft, favouring Registrar, University of Jammu**, on or before **9**th **June, 2023** during the University Office timing:-

S. No.	Name of the candidate	Parentage	Research Supervisor (allotted)
1	Diwakar Dayal	Devi Dayal	Dr. Rachna Mahajan
2	Reetika	Sudesh Kumar	Dr. Amisha Gupta
3	Aradhana Tagotra	Ramesh Chander Sharma	Prof. Neelu Rohmetra
4	Barsha Rani	Mool Raj	Prof. Neelu Rohmetra Dr. Amisha Gupta(Co-supervisor)
5	Hardeep Singh	Rajpal Singh	Prof. Neelu Rohmetra
6	Tsewang Dolma	Sonam Gail Chan	Prof. Neelu Rohmetra Dr. Amisha Gupta (Co-supervisor)
7	Rekha Gupta	Suresh Kumar Gupta	Dr. Rachna Mahajan Dr. Sunil Bhardwaj (Co-supervisor) (Bhaderwah Campus)
8	Rishu Mahajan *	Romesh Chander	Dr. Sunil Bhardwaj (Bhaderwah Campus)

- Note:- 1. The Research Supervisors are allocated on the basis of interest exhibited by the candidates.
 - 2. Joint Supervisors are allocated to those candidates, who wants to work in the cross functional areas.
 - 3. *The Admission is provisionally and shall be confirmed subject to production of original academic documents on or before 9th June, 2023.

Prof. Vinay Chauhan Director, TBS

Copy to;-

- 1. Dean Research Studies, University of Jammu for the information please.
- 2. Dean Business Studies, University of Jammu for the information please.
- 3. Notice Board